APPENDIX B

CSA Services currently provided free of charge

Open Spaces

Melton Country Park Car Park (General Expenses)

There is currently no charge for car parking at the
Country Park (at the Visitors Centre — the car park near
to the football pitches and pavilion is under the remit of
TAC). A charge is not proposed to be introduced as the
Country Park is primarily associated with formal and
informal recreation and introducing charges for the use
of the car parks is likely to deter usage.

Lifeline

Installation

There is currently no charge for the installation of
lifeline. Benchmarking has identified that the service is
the most expensive of the benchmark as follows:
e Provider 1 £3.99 per week
e Provider 2 £205.20 (£3.94 per week) plus one
off installation of £30
e Provider 3 £4.21 per week
e Provider 4 £3.46 per week plus one off
payment of £69
It is therefore proposed to not introduce an installation
cost to remain competitive. It is estimated that up to
£3000 of income could be achieved if a charge was
introduced. However, this could be offset by ongoing
income due to a decline in take up.

Sports

Holiday Activities

One off events held throughout the summer designed
to promote the use of Melton’s green space (e.g. story
time and search at Melton Country Park). There is the
potential to achieve around £500 if this service was
charged for at £1 per person (based on the latest
usage figures) but the uptake of this would be
significantly reduced if a charge was introduced.

Gym Passes and SLF Support

There are two elements to this service:

1) Engaging with a vulnerable individual who is
already working with a range of the Council’s
services (such as SLF and Me & My
Learning) to provide gym passes free of
charge for 3 months (which the Council
purchases from SLM) to improve the
individuals mental health and wellbeing
through a holistic approach.

2) Support to vulnerable families who are
already working with a range of the Council’s
services (such as SLF and Me & My
Learning) to provide blocks of swimming and
sports sessions free of charge.

Health Checks for Staff

The opportunity for staff health checks are provided on
a regular basis. There is no charge for this service as
individuals can also receive this service free of charge
through their GP.

FLIC (Family Lifestyle Inclusive Club)

A healthy weight management service for children. The
sessions are delivered in partnership with the
Leicestershire Nutrition and Dietetics Service (LNDS)
which is part of the NHS. This includes a two hour
family session split into 1 hour session with the
children undertaking sports activities whilst the parents
receive nutritional education, with the second hour
being a family workshop together to support healthy
choices (such as a cooking session). The service is
delivered across the County free of charge




